
1 Green ceramic toad €20 - 45

2 2, Porcelain ash trays €15 - 30

3 2 English maiolica dolphin candleholders €80 - 160

4 China large wash bowl €40 - 70

5 2 Staffordshire china poodles, ochre €100 - 180

6 19th C. Carved wood measuring jug €40 - 70

7 4 Craved wood monkeys 'See No Evil....' €60 - 100

8 3 Russian lacquer trinket boxes €80 - 160

9 Collection of sea shells (22) €150 - 250

10 2, 19th C. Silvered altar sticks €140 - 240

11 Brass cased carriage clock €20 - 45

12 Edwardian brass carriage clock €80 - 160

13 3 Brass ammunition shell cases €80 - 160

14 5, Brass ammunition shell cases €20 - 45

15 Marble lotus form carved bowl €50 - 80

16 Chinese porcelain blue & white circular planter €80 - 160

17 Chinese porcelain garden stool, famille rose decoration with pond life €100 - 180

18 2 Staffordshire china poodles €80 - 160

19 2 Staffordshire china poodles €50 - 80

20 Staffordshire china figure of a rabbit seller €30 - 60

21 Staffordshire china figure of a duke with dog €20 - 45

22 Staffordshire china racing hound €20 - 45

23 Staffordshire china pair large figures with couples beneath an arbour €100 - 180

24 2 Staffordshire china poodles €100 - 180

25 2 Staffordshire china poodles €100 - 180

26 Staffordshire china figure group 'Country Folk with logs and water pitcher €50 - 80

27 2 Staffordshire china poodles €40 - 70

28 Venetian brown glass marble veined vase €10 - 25

29 TUDOR crystal fruit bowl €40 - 70

30 Victorian silver plated on copper pair candlesticks €80 - 160

31 ANTON CALLEJA oil painting 'Green Door'30x47cms,  signed, framed €200 - 300

32 vacant €200 - 300

33 ERIC CASSAR oil painting 'L-Ghorfa' 35x45cms, signed, framed €150 - 250

34 JOHN BORG MANDUCA oil painting 'Old Buildings' 30x25cms, signed, framed €80 - 160

35 JOHN BORG MANDUCA oil painting 'Old Buildings' 20x25cms, signed, framed €80 - 160

36 Mixed media painting 'The Church Dome by Night' 50x70cms, signed, framed €400 - 600

37 ANTON CALLEJA oil painting 'Balconies' 50x62cms,  signed €400 - 600

38 ANTON CALLEJA oil painting 'The Lace Maker' 93x62cms, signed €400 - 600

39 DENNIS ROXBY BOTT (b 1948), painting 'Valletta lift and distant Birgu' signed, 2012, 50x70cms €500 - 750

40 PETER JAMIESON oil painting 'Mdina' 120x80cms, signed, framed €600 - 800

41 PETER BERRISFORD oil painting 'Is Salvatur, Hal Lija' 65x90cms, signed, framed €600 - 800

42 DIEDRE HENTRY-CREER (1928-2012) oil painting 'Old Harbour, St Paul's Bay' signed, 46x61cm, 

framed

€800 - 1200

43 EMVIN CREMONA pen and wash 'Defenders and Arms' 49x62cms, signed, 1968, framed €1,000 - 1800

44 EMVIN CREMONA pen and wash 'Bastions and Defenders' 49x62cms, signed, 1968, framed €1,000 - 1800

45 HENRY MAYO BATEMAN (1887-1970) oil painting 'Mgarr harbour' 50x40cms, signed, framed €1,500 - 2500

46 CARMENU MANGION oil painting 'Strait Street' 38x50cms, signed, framed €2,000 - 3500

47 20th C. Oil painting 'S.S. DUNLOOSE entering The Grand Harbour ' 90x60cms, unsigned €1,200 - 2000

48 6 18th C. Oil paintings 'The Story of Liesse' 115x76cms, in gilt frames €12,000 - 14000
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49 KENNETH ZAMMIT TABONA water-colour 'Altar and Ceremony' 45x60cms, signed, framed €2,000 - 2500

50 GEORGE LARGE (b. 1936) water-colour 'Snookered' 50x50cms, signed, framed €2,000 - 2500

51 GEORGE LARGE (b. 1936) water-colour 'Cheesecakes' 45x60cms,  signed, framed €1,000 - 1800

52 GEORGE LARGE (b. 1936) water-colour 'Builders' 62x44cms, signed, dated '56 gilt frame €600 - 800

53 GEORGE APAP water-colour 'Ottubru fil Belt' 50x80cms, signed, framed €700 - 900

54 PETER QUINN water-colour 'Valletta Balconies'  50x79cms, framed €600 - 800

55 PETER QUINN water-colour ' Boats at Marsaxlokk' 35x60cms, signed, framed €600 - 800

56 PETER QUINN water-colour 'Colonial Stores, Sliema' 47x65cms,  signed, framed €1,000 - 1800

57 vacant €1 - 1

58 JOHN DOUGLAS water colour 'Valletta from Tigne Point' 60x45cms,  signed, framed €400 - 600

59 Mary DePiro pastel 'Village' 39x29cms, signed framed €400 - 600

60 PETER BERRISFORD water-colour 'The Cabs in Great Siege Square Valletta' 30x37cms, signed, 

framed

€400 - 600

61 JOE SCICLUNA water-colour 'Pink Abstract' 33x24cms, framed €400 - 600

62 DOUGLAS WILMER Water-colour Narrow Streets' 25x35cms,  signed framed €300 - 450

63 DOUGLAS WILMER Water-colour 'Street Market' 36x25cms, signed framed €300 - 450

64 HILDA DEMICOLI water-colour 'Tal Pitrolju' 38x28cms,signed, framed €250 - 350

65 RONALD GORDON water-colour 'Casino Dragonara Point' 48x38cms, signed, framed €200 - 300

66 JOAN ZAMMIT CUTAJAR water-colour 'Luzzu' 35x45cms, signed, framed €200 - 300

67 Martin.. Water Colour 'Dwejra'  38x30cms, framed €200 - 300

68 ROBERTA ZAMMIT CUTAJAR water-colour Tomatoes' 40x30cms,  signed, framed €120 - 200

69 NARAZIKOVA... Water-colour 'Fishing Boats at Marsaxlokk' 30x20cms,  signed, framed €150 - 250

70 Water-colour 'Sliema: Summer Resort' 35x23cms, ca 1960, framed €150 - 250

71 CHARLES PALMIER water-colour 'Marsaxlokk Harbour' 37x28cms,  signed, framed €200 - 300

72 CHARLES PALMIER water-colour 'Farm dwelling beneath Mdina' 37x28cms, signed, framed €200 - 300

73 Old embroidery: Victory for the Allies, Malta Present,  52x42cms, framed €50 - 80

74 Mahogany coffee table with cabriole legs €20 - 45

75 Old pine blanket chest €30 - 60

76 Edwardian mahogany 3 wine / side tables €40 - 70

77 Red deal trunk with metal bands and handles €40 - 70

78 Mahogany wine table and a small square pot stand €10 - 25

79 Edwardian oak cutlery chest €100 - 180

80 Late 18th C. Small oak coffer €100 - 180

81 Mid 19th C. monk's bench €150 - 250

82 Late 19th C. Red deal chest of drawers with figured marble top €150 - 250

83 19th C. French dough cupboard €200 - 300

84 Victorian mahogany chest of drawers €100 - 180

85 Victorian mahogany chest of 6 drawers €200 - 300

86 Geo IV mahogany bow front chest of drawers €300 - 450

87 Geo IV mahogany sideboard with carved griffons €400 - 600

88 19th C. English oak refectory table (with 2 added extensions) €400 - 600

89 10 Regency style ebonised armchairs with cane seats €500 - 750

90 Mid 19th rosewood, marquetry and gilt bronze mounted bureau plat €1,500 - 2500

91 19th C. Pair demi lune side cabinets with inlay and marble tops €2,000 - 2500

91.1 19th C. Maltese mahogany oval salon table with carved acanthuscolumn and scrolled legs €250 - 350

91.2 Victorian mahogany set of 8 balloon back dining chairs with drop in upholstered seats €160 - 250

91.3 4, Victorian mahogany dining chairs with cane seats €40 - 70

92 Geo III mahogany 2-door wardrobe €500 - 750

93 Victorian mahogany linen press, 1880 €400 - 600



94 Victorian mahogany linen press, 1850 €400 - 600

95 2 Mid 19th C. Mahogany dining room cupboards €200 - 300

96 Victorian mahogany wardrobe, mirror door €100 - 180

97 Victorian mahogany semi circular side table, glass top €70 - 120

98 Old oak pair octagonal stools / tubs, brass mounts €60 - 100

99 Indian hard-wood and wrought iron coffee table, glass top €60 - 100

100 GIACOMO ROSSI 18th C. map of the Maltese Islands, framed €1,000 - 1800

101 NIKOLAS DE FER 18th C. map of the Maltese Islands with Coats of Arms, framed €1,200 - 2000

102 Oil painting on board 'Hauling in the Nets' 115x85cms, framed €500 - 750

103 VILOA PATERSON oil painting 'The Ghonella'  65x75cms, signed, framed €300 - 450

104 IGOR IVANOV oil painting 'Isla'  50x40cms signed, framed €300 - 450

105 MAURICE CALLEJA oil painting 'Senglea' 70x55cms, signed, framed €300 - 450

106 PATRICK HALL oil painting 'Castille' 56x40cms, signed €200 - 300

107 JOHN BOR MANDUCA oil painting 'Fishing Boats' 40x25cms, signed, framed €200 - 300

108 ANETTE DENMAN oil painting 'Mdina' 80x65cms signed €100 - 180

109 JOE XUEREB limestone carving of embracing figures €60 - 100

110 JOE XUEREB limestone carving of embracing figures €200 - 300

111 Hardstone sculpture of a standing figure 48cms €50 - 80

112 JOE BORG GRECH oil painting 'Mdina' 45x29cms, signed, framed €30 - 60

113 Reverse painting on glass 'St Michael' 19x24cms,  framed €50 - 80

114 Claire Sow portrait 'Old Man with cap' 40x50cms, gilt frame €40 - 70

115 VINCENZO D'ESPOSITO pair water-colours 'Maltese Fishing Boat at Sea' 26x46cms, signed, 

framed

€500 - 750

116 VINCENZO D'ESPOSITO water-colour 'Grand Harbour'34x13cms,  signed, framed €300 - 450

117 C NAPIER watercolour: Dar Tal Kaptan 28x22cms and St Pauls Chapel, San Pawl Tat-Targa, 

25x35cms, signed, framed

€100 - 180

118 HENRY MAYO BATEMAN (1887-1970) water-colour 'Green Wheels and Mule' 25x18cms, framed €100 - 180

119 HENRY MAYO BATEMAN (1887-1970) water-colour 'Yellow Door Green Shirt' 25x17cms  framed €100 - 180

120 RAY DARMANIN water-colours 'Mdina' and 'Valletta' 22x14cms, signed, framed €100 - 180

121 LEO GARNEY PARROT water-colour 'The Water fountain at Rabat' signed LGP 1966 €50 - 80

122 Early 19th C. Pair water-colours 'Maltese Costumes' 15x21cms unsigned, framed €100 - 180

123 Water-colour 'A Strolling Masher in Strada Reale'32x18cms,  framed €100 - 180

124 Water-colour 'Lace Maker of Gozo.....' 25x16cms,  framed €100 - 180

125 Water-colour 'Citta Vecchia' 29x19cms, framed €100 - 180

126 Water-colour 'A Valletta Street during the Carnival' 33x20cms, framed €100 - 180

127 GIORGIO PULLICINO (1780-1852) (after) water-colour 'Grand Harbour from Marsa' framed, 

50x30cms, framed

€100 - 180

128 19th C. Water-colour 'Maltese Faldetta; Print 'Maltese Beggars' and 'Malta View'; postcard and 

another print

€70 - 120

129 Joseph Galea pair water-colours 'Lapsi' and 'Grand Harbour' signed,21x16cms framed €60 - 100

130 GV KING 2 water-colours 'Clock tower' and 'Terrace' €60 - 100

131 CHARLES BELLA pastel painting, 'A Coast with a Lighthouse' 48x34cms €50 - 80

132 Giorgio Pullicino (after) sepia water-colour: Gran Porto preso dalla Fontana del Gigante, 

36x20cms

€40 - 70

133 Gouache on textured paper 'Festive Figures in a  Landscape', 34x45cms, gilt frame €40 - 70

134 Joseph Galea water-colour 'Fishing Boat' 23x13cms, signed, framed €30 - 60

135 ALBRECHT DURER print 'Melancholaisi' poor condition, torn €200 - 300

136 Early 19th C. Cartoon print 'Evacuation of Malta' 38x27cms,  framed €150 - 250

137 ALBRECHT DURER woodcut, Saint John Before God and the Elders, lower section only €100 - 180

138 18th C. Print 'Iulius Campagnola'; Holy family, and Gothic pyx design €100 - 180

139 4 Coloured prints, large format, 'Armchairs' 34x46cms, framed €80 - 160

140 17th C. Print by PVB, St Michael'; and 3 other prints €80 - 160

141 16 Etchings, on board mounts signed €80 - 160

142 G MUIR 6 prints 'Maltese Costumes' framed €60 - 100



143 Albrecht Durer print 'Trumpeting Cherubs' 9x13cms, framed €50 - 80

144 KEITH JOHNSON atlas: Basin of the Mediterranean inc Malta €50 - 80

145 Baldwin & Graddock print Malta, Corsica and Balearic Islands €50 - 80

146 5, Early 19th C. Steel plate prints: Malta 20x13cms, unframed €40 - 70

147 DV TILLARD etching: A Maltese dghajsa, and, The Fish Market,12x15 & 9x16cms,  signed, framed €40 - 70

148 19th C. Print 'British Possessions in the Mediterranean €40 - 70

149 19th C. Print 'British Possessions in the Mediterranean €40 - 70

150 A DUNCAN and J GODFREY print 'Malta Entrance to the Great Harbour' 49x29cms,  framed €30 - 60

151 19th C. Map of the Maltese Islands with highlights, 1802 €25 - 50

152 2 19th C. Prints of Grand Masters with applied paper cuttings, on board €20 - 45

153 2, Coloured framed prints: Geo III, and, Ill Drive you along 21x17cms €15 - 30

154 Edwin Galea 2 coloured prints: The Great Siege, 38x27cms €10 - 25

155 2, Coloured framed prints: Italian Opera House, and, The Mall 17x12cms, gilt frame €10 - 25

156 CHARLES PALMIER pair pen drawings 'Fontana' and 'Citadel' 23x34cms, signed, framed €120 - 200

157 Mid 20th C. Ink and oil on paper, signed, 1961, Abstract in grey' €100 - 180

158 PETER JAMIESON pencil sketch 'Transport' 20x20cms, signed, framed €100 - 180

159 PETER JAMIESON pencil drawing 'Mdina' 30x20cms, signed, framed €100 - 180

160 Pen drawing 'Rural Dwelling' signed, 1977 €10 - 25

161 19th C. Pencil drawing: Bighi, Royal Naval Hospital, 28x17cms, gilt frame €50 - 80

162 GEORGE ZAMMIT pair pen drawings: Hamlet and Church Imtahleb, and, Siggiewi, Ruins of the 

Old Church,  16x22cms, both signed

€70 - 120

163 J FINDLAY drawing 'Beresford Square' 26x26cms signed, framed €20 - 45

163.1 2 Water-colour 'Hagar Qim' and 'Valletta' 12x16cms, 1896, framed €60 - 100

164 2 Victorian mahogany chairs, cane seats €50 - 80

165 19th C. Mahogany swing dressing mirror €50 - 80

166 19th C. Mahogany side table €50 - 80

167 4 Late 19th C. Oak chairs with cane, carved €50 - 80

168 2 Mahogany chairs, carved backs, with upholstery €50 - 80

168.1 Maltese mahogany veneered chest of drawers of small proportions €100 - 180

168.2 Victorian mahogany side table with inlaid banding, on turned legs €100 - 180

168.3 Edwardian ebonised lamp table with turned columns and gilt edge €20 - 45

168.4 Oak 3-tier trolley €20 - 45

169 Mirror in mahogany frame €40 - 70

170 Victorian mahogany spoon back nursing chair €40 - 70

171 Ebonised mahogany side table on turned columns €40 - 70

172 Edwardian mahogany bed side commode with shield shape mirror €30 - 60

173 19th C. Walnut folding chair €30 - 60

174 Wm IV mahogany chair and another €30 - 60

175 Edwardian mahogany swing dressing mirror €30 - 60

176 Cane rocking chair €20 - 45

177 Old mahogany square table with inlaid top €20 - 45

178 Wm IV mahogany spoon back chair €20 - 45

179 Edwardian mahogany chair, square tapered legs €20 - 45

180 Edwardian mahogany horse-shoe back chair €20 - 45

181 Mahogany bookcase and semi circular table €10 - 25

182 Victorian Mahogany side table with drawer €10 - 25

183 Mahogany side table €10 - 25

184 Upholstered pair settees, red / beige checked pattern €100 - 180

185 Upholstered 3-seater settee and armchair €50 - 80

186 2 Beige upholstered armchairs €40 - 70

187 Red upholstered wing armchair €40 - 70

188 Upholstered armchair €5 - 20



189 19th C. Persian hand woven runner €200 - 300

190 Round pair mirrors in carved wood frames, 67x57cms €60 - 100

191 Mid 19th C. Pair gilted bronze candelabra with dolphins, marble bases €200 - 300

192 Chinese celadon table lamp with painted children in blue under glaze €70 - 120

193 5 Metal wall light basket shades €50 - 80

194 2 Black painted metal torcher wall lights, wood plaques, glass flame shades €50 - 80

195 2 Green onyx table lamps with shades €40 - 70

196 2 Crystalline table lamps with shades €40 - 70

197 4 Wrought iron 2-arm wall lights €40 - 70

198 2 Gilt wood wall lights €40 - 70

199 Malta ceramic pair pineapple table lamps with shades €40 - 70

200 2 Wrought iron wall lights €30 - 60

201 2 Wood wall lights 'Quivers' €30 - 60

202 2 Wrought iron wall lights €20 - 45

203 Turned wood pair table lamps with shades €20 - 45

204 Gilt metal and gilted turned wood table lamp €20 - 45

205 Malta ceramic dolphin table lamp with shade and small marble table lamp €20 - 45

206 2, Ceramic table lamps with shades €10 - 25

207 PVC white garden table and 4 chairs €40 - 70

208 PVC white garden table and 8 armchairs €60 - 100

209 PVC white garden table and 8 armchairs €60 - 100

210 PVC white garden table and 6 armchairs €40 - 70

211 PVC white garden table and 6 armchairs €40 - 70

212 Marble top oval table with wrought iron €70 - 120

213 Marble top oval table with wrought iron €70 - 120

214 Marble top oval table with wrought iron €70 - 120

215 Marble top large round table with wrought iron €200 - 300

216 2 Green cart wheels €350 - 500

217 2 Orange cart wheels €250 - 350

218 Old stoneware large storage jar €200 - 300

219 Old stoneware large storage jar €200 - 300

220 2 19th C. Part glazed terracotta jars €30 - 60

221 2 19th C. Part glazed terracotta jars €30 - 60

222 19th C. Part glazed terracotta jar €20 - 45

223 CORBY valet / clothes press €10 - 25

224 4 Oil filled electric heaters €20 - 45

225 FIDES upright freezer €20 - 45

226 PANASONIC TV €50 - 80

227 G-plan mahogany chest of drawers and 2-door wardrobe €30 - 60

228 MALBER fridge with freezer, 2 door €10 - 25

229 BOSCH refrigerator €70 - 120

230 IAR refrigerator €10 - 25

231 VESTFROST refrigerator €10 - 25

232 Black TV stand with shelves €10 - 25

233 PANASONIC TV set, DVD player and VHS player, on stand €50 - 80

234 SONY HiFi music system €20 - 45

235 Mahogany music system stand €20 - 45

235.1 BELLING warmer €20 - 45

235.2 ZANUSSI Jetwave microwave oven €20 - 45

235.3 OUTBACK BBQ €20 - 45

235.4 4 White stackable sun loungers €40 - 70

236 Mahogany strapped folding luggage stand €20 - 45

237 Mahogany strapped folding luggage stand €20 - 45

238 Mahogany strapped folding luggage stand €20 - 45



239 Mirror in silvered frame €20 - 45

240 3 Metal chairs and 2 bed side tables with glass tops €10 - 25

241 Wrought iron side table with opaque glass €20 - 45

242 JOINWELL 2 single divan beds and mattresses €50 - 100

243 JOINWELL 2 single divan beds and mattresses €50 - 100

244 JOINWELL 2 single divan beds and mattresses €50 - 100

End of Auction

Collection of Purchases

Strictly Friday 25th from 9am to 12.15 and 1.30 - 4.30

Saturday 26th from 9am to 12 noon

Monday 28th from 9am to 12.15 and 1.30 - 4.30pm
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